UTILCO 4730 Madison Road, Cincinnati, Ohio  45227-1426  Phone 513 533-6200  Fax 513 871-4084  E-Mail sales@ilsco.com  Web Site www.utilco.com
In Canada 1050 Lakeshore Road East, Mississauga, Ontario, Canada L5E1E4  Phone 905 274-2341  Fax 905 274-268982
H
TYPE
UCS
Features
• Manufactured from high strength aluminum alloy,
rated for 600 volts, 90˚ C
• Four OD sizes accommodate a wire range from
1000kcmil to #4
• Chamfered barrel
• Prefilled with DE-OX
• Solid barrier in center
• Color coded end caps inserted in barrel
Benefits
• Provides maximum conductivity and excellent crimping
characteristics
• Requires only four installation dies to crimp fourteen
conductor sizes.
• Provides easy conductor insertion
• Prevents oxides from forming
• Prevents dissimilar metals from coming into contact
• Prevents foreign materials from entering the connector prior
to usage and color code identifies the proper compression die
Catalog Wire Dimensions
Number Range L O.D. I.D. Installing Dies Die Index
UCS-4-Z 4 3" 41/64 9/32 BG, 5/8, 8A 9
UCS-2-Z 2 3" 41/64 11/32 BG, 5/8, 8A 9
UCS-1/0-Z 1/0 3" 41/64 27/64 BG, 5/8, 8A 9
UCS-2/0-Z 2/0 4" 29/32 7/16 249, 840, TX, 76, 11A 13
UCS-3/0-Z 3/0 4" 29/32 1/2 249, 840, TX, 76, 11A 13
UCS-4/0-Z 4/0 4" 29/32 9/16 249, 840, TX, 76, 11A 13
UCS-250-Z 250kcmil 4" 29/32 19/32 249, 840, TX, 76, 11A 13
UCS-300-Z 300kcmil 5" 1-5/32 21/32 299, 655, 705, 1-1/8, 13A 14
UCS-350-Z 350kcmil 5" 1-5/32 45/64 299, 655, 705, 96, 1-1/8, 13A 14
UCS-500-Z 500kcmil 5" 1-5/32 27/32 299, 655, 705, 96, 1-1/8, 13A 14
UCS-600-Z 600kcmil 6" 1-39/64 59/64 301, 1-1/2, 140 18
UCS-700/750-Z 750kcmil - 700kcmil 6" 1-39/64 1-1/32 301, 1-1/2, 140, 72H 18
UCS-1000-Z 1000kcmil 7" 1-39/64 1-3/16 301, 1-1/2, 140, 72H 18
Aluminum Compression Sleeves
Dual Rated
L
I.D. O.D.